

**Serial No. 03**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl.Rev.P No.2 of 2025

Date of Order: 09.06.2025

Shri. Dmar Syngkli

Vs

The State of Meghalaya & 2 ors

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. D.F. Mawrie, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl.PP  
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl.PP

The related office note indicates that service report upon the respondent No.3 is yet to be received.

The petitioner shall obtain status and file a service affidavit in respect to the respondent No.3.

List this matter after 2 (two) weeks.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
09.06.2025  
"Shrity,PS"