

Serial No. 12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Rev.P No.2 of 2025

Date of Order: 03.02.2026

Shri. Dmar Syngkli

Vs

The State of Meghalaya & 2 ors

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. A. Rani, Adv

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A. H. Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that paper-book is required to be prepared before the matter is taken up for final hearing and as such, prays for grant of some time for preparing the same.

Prayer allowed.

List this matter after 4 (four) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
03.02.2026
"Shrity,PS"